http://www.ct.gov/dot/cwp/view.asp?a=2288&q=259258. The Special Provisions relate in 
particular to the Replacement of Lake Avenue Culvert over Cussgutter Brook                                                                  
in the City of Bristol. 

CONTRACT TIME AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 

One Hundred Ninety One (191) calendar days will be allowed for completion of the work 
on this Contract and the liquidated damages charge to apply will be one thousand one hundred 
Dollars ($1,100) per calendar day. 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR – SITE CLEANLINESS  

The Contractor is hereby notified that all areas utilized for construction activities including all 

onsite and offsite facilities shall be maintained so as to be free of rubbish, trash and deleterious